

Harley House Distillery - Product Ingredient & Allergen Information 10/2023

Pure Sussex Gin - 40% ABV, 70cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled Water, Juniper, Cassia Bark, Coriander Seed, Orris Root, Angelica Root, Vanilla Pods, Liquorice Root, Cubeb Peppers, Cardamom Pods, St John's Wort, Frankincense Resin, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Root Ginger, Honeysuckle Flowers,

Sussex Blue Gin - 40% ABV, 70cl/50cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled water, Juniper, Cassia Bark, Coriander Seed, Orris Root, Angelica Root, Vanilla Pods, Liquorice Root, Cubeb Peppers, Cardamom Pods, St John's Wort, Frankincense Resin, Orange peel, Lemon Peel, Root Ginger, Honeysuckle Flowers, Butterfly Pea Flower

Clementine Gin - 37.5% ABV, 50cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled Water, Juniper, Cassia Bark, Coriander Seed, Orris Root, Angelica Root, Vanilla Pods, Liquorice Root, Cubeb Peppers, Cardamom Pods, Frankincense Resin, Orange peel, Lemon Peel, Root Ginger, Honeysuckle Flowers, Clementine, Cane Sugar, Marmalade (Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Orange Oil, Colour E150)

Honeysuckle & Hibiscus Gin - 43% ABV, 70cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled water, Juniper, Orris Root, Angelica Root, Vanilla Pods, Cubeb Peppers, Cardamom Pods, Lemon Peel, Root Ginger, Honeysuckle Flowers, Hibiscus Flower

Rhubarb & Ginger Liqueur - 22% ABV, 50cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled Water, Juniper, Cassia Bark, Coriander Seed, Orris Root, Angelica Root, Vanilla Pods, Liquorice Root, Cubeb Peppers, Cardamom pods, Frankincense Resin, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Root Ginger, Honeysuckle Flowers, Rhubarb, Cane Sugar

Sussex Sloe Gin - 29% ABV, 50cl

Neutral Spirit, Distilled Water, Juniper, Cassia Bark, Coriander Seed, Orris Root, Angelica Root, Vanilla Pods, Liquorice Root, Cubeb Peppers, Cardamom Pods, Frankincense Resin, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Root Ginger, Honeysuckle Flowers, Cane Sugar, Sloe Berries

Quintessential Gin Punch - 14.5% ABV 75cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled water, Juniper, Cassia Bark, Coriander Seed, Orris Root, Angelica Root, Vanilla Pods, Liquorice Root, Cubeb Peppers, Cardamom pods, Frankincense Resin, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Root Ginger, Honeysuckle Flowers, Red Wine (**CONTAINS SULPHITES**), Orange Juice, Cranberry Juice, Cane Sugar, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, All Spice, Clove, Ginger, Nutmeg)

Plum Brandy – 45% ABV, 50cl

Distilled Water, Plums,

Cherry Brandy Liqueur – 29 - 35% ABV, 50cl (batch dependent)

Distilled Water, Cherries, Cane Sugar, Natural Raspberry Flavouring, Cherry Juice

Curiosity Indian Spiced Mango Gin – 40% ABV, 50cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled Water, Juniper, Fenugreek, Nigella Seeds, Cumin Seeds, Turmeric, Natural Mango Flavouring

Curiosity Hedgerow Gin – 40% ABV, 50cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled Water, Juniper, Orris Root, Angelica Root, Vanilla Pods, Lemon Peel, Apples, Sloe Berries, Rosehips, Blackberries, Honeysuckle, Root Ginger, Cardamom Pods, Cubeb Peppers

Curiosity Lemon Gin – 40% ABV, 50cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled Water, Lemon, Lime, Juniper

Curiosity Raspberry & Elderflower Gin – 40% ABV, 50cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled Water, Juniper, elderflower, raspberry

Curiosity Strawberry Gin – 40% ABV, 50cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled Water, Lemon, Lime, Juniper, Natural strawberry flavouring

Curiosity Kaffir Lime Vodka - 40% ABV 50cl

Neutral spirit, Distilled Water, Kaffir Lime Peel

Prohibition Rum – Golden – 40% ABV, 70cl

Distilled Water, Molasses, Cane Sugar, Oak Tannin from barrels

Prohibition Rum - Spiced – 40% ABV, 70cl

Distilled Water, Molasses, Cane Sugar, All Spice, Fennel Seeds, Cloves, Cassia Bark, Star Anise, Cubeb Peppers, Lemon Peel, Orange Peel, Vanilla Pods, Colour (E150), Oak Tannin from barrels

Prohibition Rum – Toffee Spiced – 40% ABV, 70cl

Distilled Water, Molasses, Cane Sugar, Cassia Bark, Lemon Peel, Vanilla Pods, Toffee Syrup, Natural Banana Flavouring, Natural Christmas Pudding Flavour, Colour (E150), Oak Tannin from barrels

Prohibition Rum - Pineapple - 40% ABV, 70cl

Distilled Water, Molasses, Cane Sugar, Natural Pineapple Flavouring, Oak Tannin from barrels

Prohibition Rum - Golden Honey - 40% ABV, 70cl

Distilled Water, Molasses, Cane Sugar, Natural Honey Flavouring, Oak Tannin from barrels

Prohibition Rum – Smugglers Cut – 57% ABV, 70cl

Distilled Water, Molasses, Cane Sugar, Oak Tannin from barrels

Allergen Information

All drink products are gluten-free and suitable for vegans.

Although no **NUTS** are used in our products, some ingredients may have been packaged in a factory that handles them.

Food Products

Rowdy & Fancy's Artisan Chocolate - 48g/100g Bars

Suitable for Vegetarians / May contain traces of **NUTS** and **MILK**.

For more allergy and nutritional information please visit:

www.rowdyandfancyschocolate.co.uk